decreased from the prior estimated range of 77.86% to 83.23% due to the repurchase of approximately $208 million of common stock of
AAMAC in connection with the consummation of the Acquisition). This determination was also based upon the fact that Great American�s
operations comprise the ongoing operations of the Company, Great American�s senior management serves as the senior management of
the Company, the Great American Members retained a significant minority voting interest in the Company and the Great American Members�
appointment of a majority of the Company�s initial board of directors. However, because AAMAC, the acquiree for accounting purposes, does
not meet the definition of a �business� provided in SFAS 141R, the recognition and measurement provisions of SFAS 141R do not apply and
therefore, the Company does not recognize any goodwill or other intangible assets based upon fair value or related amortization expense
associated with amortizable intangible assets. Instead, the share exchange transaction utilizes the capital structure of AAMAC and the assets and
liabilities of Great American are recorded at historical cost.

Edgar Filing: Great American Group, Inc. - Form 8-K

15

Great American Group, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Condensed Combined Pro Forma Balance Sheet

As of March 31, 2009

(Dollars in thousands)

Historical
Great American

Group,
LLC AAMAC

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Combined
Pro

Forma
(In thousands)

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 58,399 $ 741 $ 407,572 B $ 86,085

(4,383) A
(14,969) C
(3,985) E
(31,878) F
(325,412) H

Restricted cash 23,221 �  �  23,221
Accounts receivable, unbilled receivables and advances against customer
contracts 13,561 �  �  13,561
Goods held for sale or auction 16,603 �  �  16,603
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 1,303 142 (50) I 1,395
Deferred tax asset�current �  �  481 N 481

Total current assets 113,087 883 27,376 141,346

Cash and cash equivalents held in trust account -restricted �  407,572 (407,572) B �
Property and equipment, net 1,054 �  �  1,054
Goodwill 5,688 �  �  5,688
Intangible assets, net 504 �  �  504
Other assets 496 415 �  911

Total assets $ 120,829 $ 408,870 $ (380,196) $ 149,503

Liabilities
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 4,560 $ �  $ �  $ 4,560
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 6,877 357 7,234
Amount payable under collaborative arrangements 38,500 �  �  38,500
Mandatorily redeemable noncontrolling interests 2,300 �  �  2,300
Accrued compensation plans 13,791 �  (13,791) G �
Auction and liquidation proceeds payable 1,533 �  �  1,533
Warrant redemption liability �  �  23,000 23,000
Current portion of long term debt 19,538 �  �  19,538

Total current liabilities 87,099 357 9,209 96,665

Long-term debt, net of current portion 4,177 �  55,617 A 55,809
(3,985) E

Deferred tax liability�non-current �  �  564 N 564

Total liabilities 91,276 357 61,405 153,038

Edgar Filing: Great American Group, Inc. - Form 8-K

16

Common stock subject to conversion �  122,396 (122,396) H �
Equity:
Deferred compensation (1,377) �  1,377 G �
Common stock�Great American Group, Inc. �  �  5 M 3

(3) H
1 D

Common stock�AAMAC �  4 (4) M �
Additional paid-in capital �  279,810 (203,014) H �

(31,878) F
12,414 G
22,264 M
50,898 D
(50,899) D

(83) N
(50) I

(60,000) A
(19,462) R

Members� equity 30,930 �  (7,991) C �
(22,939) M

Retained earnings (Accumulated deficit) �  6,303 (6,978) C (3,538)
675 M

(3,538) R

Total stockholders� equity (deficit) 29,553 286,117 (319,205) (3,535)

Total liabilities and equity (deficit) $ 120,829 $ 408,870 $ (380,196) $ 149,503

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

Edgar Filing: Great American Group, Inc. - Form 8-K

17

Great American Group, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Condensed Combined Pro Forma Statement of Operations

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2009

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical
Great

American
Group, LLC AAMAC

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Combined Pro
Forma

(In thousands, except per share amounts)
Revenues:
Services and fees $ 38,813 $ �  $ �  $ 38,813
Sale of goods 3,075 �  �  3,075

Total revenues 41,888 �  �  41,888

Operating expenses:
Direct cost of services 3,900 �  �  3,900
Cost of goods sold 3,189 �  �  3,189
Selling, general and administrative expenses 14,105 276 (7,118) G 8,050

868 J
(150) L
69 P

Total operating expenses 21,194 276 (6,331) 15,139
Operating income (loss) 20,694 (276) 6,331 26,749
Other income (expense):
Interest income 4 237 241
Other income 18 �  18
Interest expense (5,930) �  32 E (7,230)

(1,332) A

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes 14,786 (39) 5,031 19,778
Benefit (provision) for income taxes �  13 (7,798) O (7,785)

Net income (loss) from continuing operations 14,786 (26) (2,767) 11,993
Accretion of trust income relating to common stock subject to possible
conversion �  (63) 63 K �

Net income (loss) from continuing operations attributable to other common
stockholders $ 14,786 (89) (2,704) 11,993

Weighted average shares outstanding�Basic and diluted 39,330 30,984 Q
Earnings per share�Basic and diluted $ (0.00) $ 0.39
See accompanying notes to unaudited condensed pro forma financial statements.

Edgar Filing: Great American Group, Inc. - Form 8-K

18

Great American Group, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Condensed Combined Pro Forma Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2008

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical
Great

American
Group, LLC AAMAC

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Combined Pro
Forma

(In thousands, except per share amounts)
Revenues:
Services and fees $ 48,496 $ �  $ �  $ 48,496
Sale of goods 4,673 �  �  4,673

Total revenues 53,169 �  �  53,169

Operating expenses:
Direct cost of services 20,595 �  20,595
Cost of goods sold 4,736 �  4,736
Selling, general and administrative expenses 21,696 2,397 (401) G 29,174

5,206 J
276 P

Total operating expenses 47,027 2,397 5,081 54,505
Operating income (loss) 6,142 (2,397) (5,081) (1,336)
Other income (expense):
Interest income 158 6,370 6,528
Other income (expense) 95 �  95
Interest expense (4,063) �  207 E (10,516)

�  (6,660) A

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes 2,332 3,973 (11,534) (5,229)
Benefit (provision) for income taxes �  (1,356) 3,414 O 2,058

Net income (loss) from continuing operations 2,332 2,617 (8,120) (3,171)
Accretion of trust income relating to common stock subject to possible
conversion �  (1,449) 1,449 K �

Net income (loss) continuing operations attributable to other common
stockholders $ 2,332 1,168 (6,671) (3,171)

Weighted average shares outstanding�basic 39,330 30,264 Q
Earnings (loss) per share�basic $ 0.03 $ (0.10)
See accompanying notes to unaudited condensed pro forma financial statements.

Edgar Filing: Great American Group, Inc. - Form 8-K

19

Notes to the Unaudited Condensed Combined Pro Forma Financial Statements

1. Description of the Acquisition and Basis of Presentation
The Acquisition

On May 14, 2009, Alternative Asset Management Acquisition Corp. (�AAMAC�), a Delaware corporation, Great American Group, Inc., a
newly-formed Delaware corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of AAMAC (the �Company�), and AAMAC Merger Sub, Inc., a newly-formed